
NPDES NBWWP 
Discharge Discharge signif 

# Entity TURA NPDES (GPD) NBWWP (GPO) water 
--=====---------------------------------------- ------- ---------- ------- ----------- ---------

' Acushnet Co II-Amer. Brands y 
1 Acushnet Company, Plant B y y y 135,000 y 
3 Acushnet Company, Plant D y 165,000 y 
4 Acushnet Nursing Home y 
5 Adams, Don Oil Co. y 
6 Aerovox y y y 116,000 y 
7 Alberox y y y 12,000 y 
8 Alpha Graphics 
9 Amer. Flex. Conduit-Shawmut Ave. y 2,000 

10 Amer. Flex. Conduit-lndust.Park y y 8,000 
11 American Medical Instrument y 1,376 y 
12 American Press y 200 
13 Atlant. Coast Fisheries - North y 
14 Atlant. Coast Fisheries - South y 
15 Atlantic Gem Seafood y y y 
16 Atlas Tack y 
17 Baker Mfg. y 
18 Bergies Seafood y y y 
19 Berkshire Hathaway y 
20 Blue-Gold Mussels y 40,000 y 
21 Borg, C. P. y y y 
22 Borg-Warner y y y 
23 Brahmin Leather Works y y y 
24 Brittany Dyeing & Priiit. Corp. y y 700,000 y 
25 Brodeur Machine y 
26 Butter Bread Bakery y 
27 Calvin Clothing y y y 
28 Cameo Curtains y y y 
29 Cape Quality Ltd. y y y 
30 Carlos Seafood y y y 
31 Chamberlain Mfg. y y 8,000 y 
32· -~Channel Seafood y 
33 -Clean Rentals y 45,000 y 
34 Cliftex Corporation y y y 
35 Coat_ers, Inc. y 
36 · ·codman & Shurtleff y 18,000 y 

7 Cold Atlantic Co. y y y 
Commonwealth Electric y y 

39 Cornell Dubilier 21,300 
40 Comell Dubilier Electronics y y y 213,000 y 
41 Coyne Textile Services y 60,250 y 
42 Craft Corrugated Box 
43 ' Crystal Ice 
44 D - Fillet Plant 1 y 
45 D - Fillet Plant 2 y 
46 Dartmouth Finishing Corp. y 315,908 y 
47 Dartmouth Print Shop y 
48 Dartmouth, Town of y 
49 Davico, Inc. 
50 Davidson's Meats y 1,000 
51 DeMello's Produce y 
52 Oritz Co. y 
53 Dugan Buick-Pontiac y 
54 Dyl-Chem, Inc 
55 Eastern Clam Corp. y 1,000 
56 Eastern Fisheries 
57 Emmet, Robert Co. 
58 Epcc, Inc. y y 72,000 y 
59 Fairhaven, Town of y 
60 Fibre Lear her y 2,025 y 
61 Fish Island Seafood y 
62 Foley, M.F. Fish y 
63 Franconia Fuel y 
64 Freedman Thread y 
65 Frionor Kitchens y 72,200 y 
66 Gaj Industries 
67 Glen Petroleum y 
68 Hiller Printing y 200 
69 Hoyt Mfg. y 
70 International Dryer y 
71 Isotronics, Inc. y y 
72 JB & D Company 
73 Julius Koch - north y 2,000 

I Julius Koch - south y 800 
,5 Ketcham Supply Corp. 



NPDES NBWWP 
Discharge Discharge signif 

# Entity TURA NPDES (GPD) NBWWP (GPD) water 
-====--==-----===---==-------------------------- ------- ---------- ------- ----------- ---------

"j Kyler Seafood y 
7 LE Lobster ? 

78 Lambeth Rope y 
79 Lilia Fashions 
80 Lobster Trap y 
81 Loeb, H. Corp. 
82 Lovegrove Seafood y 
83 Majestic Matress 
84 Manhattan Bottling y 
85 Mar-Lees Seafood y 4,500 
86 Marder Trawling Seafood y 12,000 
87 Marine Research y 
88 Marion, Town of y 
89 Maritime Terminal y 
90 Martin, A.W. 
91 Massachusetts Maritime Academy y 
92 Met Seafood y 23,733 
93 Meta Seafood y 4,000 
94 Mitchell, R.A. Co. 
95 My Bread Baking Company y *20000 
96 Nametates for Industry y 
97 New edford Bakery y 
98 New Bedford Fillet y 
99 New Bedford Linguica y 

100 New Bedford Thread Co. 
101 New Bedford, City of y 
102 New England Plastics 
103 Norstar Foods, Inc 
104 Northern Wind Seafood y 
105 Nye, William Co. y 
106 Oberon 
107 Olin Aegis y y 
108 PC! Group y y 12.000 y 
109 Parisi Seafood y 
110 Parkwood Hospital y 
111 Perry Hill Ceramics y y y 

~ Phoenix, MI 
I Polaroid Corp. y y 215,600 y 

114 Progressive Polymer y 250 y 
115 RCC Foods 
116 Revere co6per and Brass y y 
117 Reynolds ewalt Printing y 4,892 
118 Riverside Fish Corp. y 
119 Riverside Mfg. 
120 Rodman Bottling Club y 20,000 
121 Ruggles & Co. 
122 Schaeffer Marine y 26,000 y 
123 Sea-Fresh 
124 Sea-Pac Corp. y 
125 Sea-Rich 
126 Sea-View Fillet y 
127 Shepard Clothing 
128 Skipper Motor Inn y 
129 St. Luke's Hospital y 
130 Standard Times y 500 
131 Star Plating Corp. 187,790 
132 Star Plating Technology y ***** y 187,790 y 
133 States Nightwear 
134 Teledyne Rodney Metals y y y 571,000 y 
135 Tichon Seafood y 
136 Tilcon y 
137 Titleist - American Brands y 
138 Titleist - Amer. Brands (lol 9) y 
139 Titleist - Ball Plant II ~o18) y y 112,000 y 
140 Titleist - Plant A (lol 9 y 
141 Tremont Nail y 
142 Trio A~ravio, Inc. 
143 Triple rown Seafood y 
144 U.S. Fresh Corp. 10,000 
145 U.S. Ringbinder y y 33,786 y 
146 Universal Industries y y y 
147 Wachese Fish Co. y y y 
148 Whaler Realty y , White Rock - Duchaine Blvd. y 
.. ..10 White Rock - Rice Blvd . y 40.000 y 



BOD-5 1977910 2905696 
perm perm actu actu 
cone load cone load 

# Entity (mg/I) (kg/y) (mg/I) (kg/y) 
-------------------------------------------------------------- -------------------

l Acushnet Co II-Amer. Brands 250 0 41.0 0 
l Acushnet Company, Plant B 500 93,253 34.0 6,341 
3 Acushnet Company, Plant D 500 113,976 54.2 12,355 
4 Acushnet Nursing Home 
5 Adams, Don Oil Co. 
6 Aerovox 62.0 9,936 
7 Alberox 500 8,289 36.5 605 
8 Alpha Graphics 
9 Amer. Flex. Conduit-Shawmut Ave. 500 1,382 74.0 204 

10 Amer. Flex. Conduit-Indust.Park 500 5,526 39.0 431 
11 American Medical Instrument 500 950 2.0 4 
12 American Press 500 138 100.0 28 
13 Allan!. Coast Fisheries - North 
14 Atlant. Coast Fisheries - South 
15 Atlantic Gem Seafood 
16 Atlas Tack 
17 Baker Mfg. 
18 Bergies Seafood 
19 Berkshire Hathaway 
20 Blue-Gold Mussels 500 27,631 440.0 24,315 
21 Borg, C. P. 
22 Borg-Warner 
23 Brahmin Leather Works 
24 Brittany ~eing & Print. Corp. 500 483,534 1750.0 1,692,368 
25 Brodeur achine 
26 Butter Bread Bakery 
27 Calvin Clothing 
28 Cameo Curtains 
29 Cape Quality Ltd. 
30 Carlos Seafood 
31 Chamberlain Mfg. 500 5,526 12.5 138 
32 Channel Seafood 
33 Clean Rentals 500 31,084 6671.4 414,753 
34 Cliftex Corporation 
35 Coaters, Inc. 
36 Codman & Shurtleff 500 12,434 19.5 485 

7 Cold Atlantic Co. 
3 Commonwealth Electric 

39 Cornell Dubilier 500 14,713 9.7 285 
40 Cornell Dubilier Electronics 
41 Coyne Textile Services 500 41,618 2996.3 249,405 
42 Craft Corrugated Box 
43 Crystal Ice 
44 D - Fillet Plant 1 
45 D - Fillet Plant 2 
46 Dartmouth Finishing Corp. 500 218,217 678.6 296,152 
47 Dartmouth Print Shop 
48 Dartmouth, Town of 
49 Davico, Inc. 
50 Davidson's Meats 500 691 11.0 15 
51 DeMello's Produce 
52 Dritz Co. 
53 Dugan Buick-Pontiac 
54 Dyl-Chem, Inc 
55 Eastern Clam Corp. 500 691 2200.0 3,039 
56 Eastern Fisheries 
57 Emmet, Robert Co. 
58 Epec, Inc. 500 49,735 87.0 8,654 
59 Fairhaven, Town of 
60 Fibre Leather 250 699 224.3 627 
61 Fish Island Seafood 
62 Foley, M.F. Fish 
63 Franconia Fuel 
64 Freedman Thread 
65 Frionor Kitchens 500 49,873 652.9 65,119 
66 Gaj Industries 
67 Glen Petroleum 
68 Hiller Printing 500 138 180.0 50 
69 Hoyt Mfg. 
70 International Dryer 
71 Isotronics, Inc. 
72 JB & D Company 
73 Julius Koch - north 500 1,382 5.0 14 

4 Julius Koch - south 
. 5 Ketcham Supply Corp . 



BOD-5 1977910 2905696 
perm perm actu actu 
cone load cone load 

# Entity (mg/I) (kg/y) (mg/I) (kg/y) 
-------------------------------------------------------------- --------- ----------

'6 Kyler Seafood 
7 LE Lobster 500 0 850.0 0 

78 Lambeth Rope 
79 Lilia Fashions 
80 Lobster Trap 
81 Loeb, H. Corp. 
82 Lovegrove Seafood 
83 Majestic Matress 
84 Manhattan Bottling 
85 Mar-Lees Seafood 500 3,108 110.0 684 
86 Marder Trawling Seafood 500 8,289 680.0 11,273 
87 Marine Research 
88 Marion, Town of 
89 Maritime Terminal 
90 Martin, AW. 
91 Massachusetts Maritime Academy 
92 Met Seafood 500 16,394 280 9,181 
93 Meta Seafood 500 2,763 340 1,879 
94 Mitchell, R.A. Co. 
95 My Bread Baking Company 500 0 110 0 
96 Nameplates for Industry 
97 New Bedford Bakery 
98 New Bedford Fillet 
99 New Bedford Linguica 

100 New Bedford Thread Co. 
101 New Bedford, City of 
102 New England Plastics 
103 Norstar Foods, Inc 
104 Northern Wind Seafood 
105 Nye, William Co. 
106 Oberon 
107 Olin Aegis 
108 PC! Group 500 8,289 64.33 1,066 
109 Parisi Seafood 
110 Parkwood Hospital 
111 Perry Hill Ceramics 

~ Phoenix, MI 
Polaroid Corp. 500 148,928 57 16,978 

114 Progressive Polymer 250 86 3 1 
115 RCC foods 
116 Revere Copper and Brass 
117 Reynolds Dewalt Printing 500 3,379 1400 9,462 
118 Riverside Fish Corp. 
119 Riverside Mfg. 
120 Rodman Bottling Club 500 13,815 270 7,460 
121 Ruggles & Co. 
122 Schaeffer Marine 500 17,960 128 4,598 
123 Sea-Fresh 
124 Sea-Pac Corp. 
125 Sea-Rich 
126 Sea-View Fillet 
127 Shepard Clothing 
128 Skipper Motor Inn 
129 St. Luke's Hospital 
130 Standard Times 500 345 1300 898 
131 Star Plating Corp. 
132 Star Plating Technology 500 129,718 100 25,944 
133 States Nightwear 
134 Teledyne Rodney Metals 500 394,425 5 3,944 
135 Tichon Seafood 
136 Tilcon 
137 Titleist - American Brands 
138 Titleist. Amer. Brands (lol 9) 
139 Titleist. Ball Plant II ~o18) 250 38,683 94 14,545 
140 Titleist. Plant A (lol 9 
141 Tremont Nail 
142 Trio A~ravio, Inc. 
143 Triple rown Seafood 
144 U.S. Fresh Corp. 500 6,908 870 12,019 
145 U.S. Ringbinder 500 23,338 9.43 440 
146 Universal Industries 
147 Wachese Fish Co. 
148 Whaler Realty 

9 White Rock· Duchaine Blvd. 
_.;Q White Rock · Rice Blvd. 



TSS 1545306 1210829 
perm perm actu actu 
cone load cone load 

# Entity (mg/I) (kg/y) (mg/I) (kg/y) 
========================--===--===-=-===--==---=-------------- -------------------

l Acushnet Co II-Amer. Brands 250 0 20.00 0 
}. Acushnet Company, Plant B 350 65,277 247.80 46,216 
3 Acushnet Company, Plant D 350 79,783 85.50 19,490 
4 Acushnet Nursing Home 
5 Adams, Don Oil Co. 
6 Aerovox 350 56,090 49.50 7,933 
7 Alberox 350 5,802 36.00 597 
8 Alpha Graphics 
9 Amer. Flex. Conduit-Shawmut Ave. 350 967 110.00 304 

10 Amer. Flex. Conduit-Indust.Park 350 3,868 41.00 453 
11 American Medical Instrument 350 665 5.00 10 
12 American Press 350 97 66.00 18 
13 Atlant. Coast Fisheries - North 
14 · Atlant. Coast Fisheries - South 
15 Atlantic Gem Seafood 
16 Atlas Tack 
17 Baker Mfg. 
18 Bergies Seafood 
19 Berkshire Hathaway 
20 Blue-Gold Mussels 350 19,341 160.00 8,842 
21 Borg, C. P. 
22 Borg-Warner 
23 Brahmin Leather Works 
24 Brittany Dyeing & Print. Corp. 350 338,474 625.00 604,417 
25 Brodeur Machine 
26 Butter Bread Bakery 
27 Calvin Clothing 
28 Cameo Curtains 
29 Cape Quality Ltd. 
30 Carlos Seafood 
31 Chamberlain Mfg. 350 3,868 12.00 133 
32 Channel Seafood 
33 Clean Rentals 350 21,759 1210.00 75,224 
34 Cliftex Corporation 
35 Coaters, Inc. 
36 Cadman & Shurtleff 350 8,704 18.50 460 

7 Cold Atlantic Co. 
J Commonwealth Electric 

39 Cornell Dubilier 
40 Cornell Dubilier Electronics 350 102,993 4.00 1,177 
41 Coyne Textile Services 350 29,133 1149.93 95,717 
42 Craft Corrugated Box 
43 Crystal Ice 
44 D - Fillet Plant 1 
45 D - Fillet Plant 2 
46 Dartmouth Finishing Corp. 350 152,752 534.00 233,056 
47 Dartmouth Print Shop 
48 Dartmouth, Town of 
49 Davico, Inc. 
50 Davidson's Meats 350 484 13.00 18 
51 DeMello's Produce 
52 Dritz Co. 
53 Dugan Buick-Pontiac 
54 Dyl-Chem, Inc 
55 Eastern Clam Corp. 350 484 680.00 939 
56 Eastern Fisheries 
57 Emmet, Robert Co. 
58 Epcc, Inc. 350 34,814 7.00 696 
59 Fairhaven, Town of 
60 Fibre Leather 250 699 16.14 45 
61 Fish Island Seafood 
62 Foley, M.F. Fish 
63 Franconia Fuel 
64 Freedman Thread 
65 Frionor Kitchens 350 34,911 332.85 33,200 
66 Gaj Industries 
67 Glen Petroleum 
68 Hiller Printing 350 97 260.00 72 
69 Hoyt Mfg. 
70 International Dryer 
71 Isotron ics, Inc. 
72 JB & D Company 
73 Julius Koch - north 350 967 8.00 22 

1 Julius Koch - south 350 387 2.00 2 
,5 Ketcham Supply Corp. 



TSS 1545306 1210829 
perm perm actu actu 
cone load cone load 

# Entity (mg/I) (kg/y) (mg/I) (kg/y) 

----=----------=---------------------------------------------- -------------------
'j Ktler Seafood 
l L Lobster 350 0 490.00 0 

78 Lambeth Rope 
79 Lilia Fashions 
80 Lobster Trap 
81 Loeb, H. Corp. 
82 Lovegrove Seafood 
83 Majestic Matress 
84 Manhattan Bottling 
85 Mar-Lees Seafood 350 2,176 100.00 622 
86 Marder Trawling Seafood 350 5,802 140.00 2,321 
87 Marine Research 
88 Marion, Town of 
89 Maritime Terminal 
90 Martin, A.W. 
91 Massachusetts Maritime Academy 
92 Met Seafood 350 11,476 160.00 5,246 
93 Meta Seafood 350 1,934 120.00 663 
94 Mitchell, R.A. Co. 
95 My Bread Baking Company 350 0 41.00 0 
96 Nameplates for Industry 
97 New Bedford Bakery 
98 New Bedford Fillet 
99 New Bedford Linguica 

100 New Bedford Thread Co. 
101 New Bedford, City of 
102 New England Plastics 
103 Norstar Foods, Inc 
104 Northern Wind Seafood 
105 Nye, William Co. 
106 Oberon 
107 Olin Aegis 
108 PC! Group 350 5,802 52.00 862 
109 Parisi Seafood 
110 Parkwood Hospital 
111 Perry Hill Ceramics 

~ Phoenix, Ml 
J Polaroid Corp. 350 104,250 16.96 5,052 

114 Progressive Polymer 250 86 5.50 2 
115 RCC Foods 
116 Revere co6per and Brass 
117 Reynolds ewalt Printing 350 2,365 5.00 34 
118 Riverside Fish Corp. 
119 Riverside Mfg. 
120 Rodman Bottling Club 350 9,671 18.00 497 
121 Ruggles & Co. 
122 Schaeffer Marine 350 12,572 123.00 4,418 
123 Sea-Fresh 
124 Sea-Pac Corp. 
125 Sea-Rich 
126 Sea-View Fillet 
127 Shepard Clothing 
128 Skipper Motor Inn 
129 St. Luke's Hospital 
130 Standard Times 
131 Star Plating Corp. 
132 Star Plating Technology 350 90,803 23.00 5,967 
133 States Nightwear 
134 Teledyne Rodney Metals 350 276,098 60.00 47,331 
135 Tichon Seafood 
136 Tilcon 
137 Titlcist - American Brands 
138 Titleist - Amer. Brands (lol 9) 
139 Titleist - Ball Plant II ~o18) 250 38,683 11.00 1,702 
140 Titleist - Plant A (lol 9 
141 Tremont Nail 
142 Trio Algravio, Inc. 
143 Triple Crown Seafood 
144 U.S. Fresh Corp. 350 4,835 500.00 6,908 
145 U.S. Ringbinder 350 16,337 3.50 163 
146 Universal Industries 
147 Wachese Fish Co. 
1 48 Whaler Realty 

'.) White Rock - Duchaine Blvd. 
. .,u White Rock - Rice Blvd . 



TIO 6407 135536 
perm perm actu actu 
cone load cone load 

# Entity (mg/I) (kg/y) (mg/I) (kg/y) 
---=---===----=====--======-=====-============--============================== 

l Acushnet Co II-Amer. Brands 2.13 0 0.127 0 
2 Acushnet Company, Plant B 
3 Acushnet Company, Plant D 
4 Acushnet Nursing Home 
5 Adams, Don Oil Co. 
6 Aerovox 
7 Alberox 2.13 35 0.693 11 
8 Alpha Graphics 
9 Amer. Flex. Conduit-Shawmut Ave. 

10 Amer. Flex. Conduit-Indust.Park 
11 American Medical Instrument 2.13 4 0.051 0 
12 American Press 
13 Atlant. Coast Fisheries - North 
14 Atlant. Coast Fisheries - South 
15 Atlantic Gem Seafood 
16 Atlas Tack 
17 Baker Mfg. 
18 Bergies Seafood 
19 Berkshire Hathaway 
20 Blue-Gold Mussels 
21 Borg, C. P. 
22 Borg-Warner 
23 Brahmin Leather Works 
24 Brittany Dyeing & Print. Corp. 2.13 2,060 0.059 57 
25 Brodeur Machine 
26 Butter Bread Bakery 
27 Calvin Clothing 
28 Cameo Curtains 
29 Cape Quality Ltd. 
30 Carlos Seafood 
31 Chamberlain Mfg. 2.13 24 0.033 0 
32 Channel Seafood 
33 Clean Rentals 2.13 132 2043 127,011 
34 Cliftex Corporation 
35 Coaters, Inc. 
36 Codman & Shurtleff 2.13 53 0.633 16 

7 Cold Atlantic Co. 
~ Commonwealth Electric 

39 Cornell Dubilier 
40 Cornell Dubilier Electronics 
41 Coyne Textile Services 2.13 177 87.5 7,283 
42 Craft Corrugated Box 
43 Crystal Ice 
44 D - Fillet Plant 1 
45 D - Fillet Plant 2 
46 Dartmouth Finishing Corp. 2.13 930 1.032 450 
47 Dartmouth Print Shop 
48 Dartmouth, Town of 
49 Davico, Inc. 
50 Davidson's Meats 
51 DeMello's Produce 
52 DritzCo. 
53 Dugan Buick-Pontiac 
54 Dyl-Chem, Inc 
55 Eastern Clam Corp. 
56 Eastern Fisheries 
57 Emmet, Robert Co. 
58 Epec, Inc. 2.13 212 0.37 37 
59 Fairhaven, Town of 
60 Fibre Leather 2.13 6 2.6 7 
61 Fish Island Seafood 
62 Foley, M.F. Fish 
63 Franconia Fuel 
64 Freedman Thread 
65 Frionor Kitchens 
66 Gaj Industries 
67 Glen Petroleum 
68 Hiller Printing 
69 Hoyt Mfg. 
70 International Dryer 
71 lsotronics, Inc. 
72 JB & D Company 
73 Julius Koch - north 
4 Julius Koch - south 

. 5 Ketcham Supply Corp . 



# Entity 

1TO 
perm 
cone 

(mg/I) 

6407 
perm 
load 

(kg/y) 

actu 
cone 

(mg/I) 

135536 
actu 
load 

(kg/y) 
-~----------------------------------------------------------------------------

· 5 Kyler Seafood 
. 7 LE Lobster 
78 Lambeth Rope 
79 Lilia Fashions 
80 Lobster Trap 
81 Loeb, H. Corp. 
82 Lovegrove Seafood 
83 Majestic Matress 
84 Manhattan Bottling 
85 Mar-Lees Seafood 
86 Marder Trawling Seafood 
87 Marine Research 
88 Marion, Town of 
89 Maritime Terminal 
90 Martin, A.W. 
91 Massachusetts Maritime Academy 
92 Met Seafood 
93 Meta Seafood 
94 Mitchell, R.A. Co. 
95 My Bread Baking Company 
96 Nameplates for Industry 
97 New Bedford Bakery 
98 New Bedford Fillet 
99 New Bedford Linguica 

100 New Bedford Thread Co. 
101 New Bedford, Cily of 
102 New England Plastics 
103 Norstar Foods, Inc 
104 Northern Wind Seafood 
105 Nye, William Co. 
106 Oberon 
107 Olin Aegis 
108 PCI Group 
109 Parisi Seafood 
110 Parkwood Hospital 
111 Perry Hi II Ceramics 

1 Phoenix, Ml 
Polaroid Corp. 
Progressive Polymer 
RCC Foods 

3 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147 
148 

? 
,.,o 

Revere Copper and Brass 
Reynolds Dewalt Printing 
Riverside Fish Corp. 
Riverside Mfg. 
Rodman Bottling Club 
Ruggles & Co. 
Schaeffer Marine 
Sea-Fresh 
Sea-Pac Corp. 
Sea-Rich 
Sea-View Fillel 
Shepard Clothing 
Skipper Motor Inn 
St. Luke's Hospilal 
Standard Times 
Star Plating Corp. 
Star Plating Technology 
Stales Nightwear 
Teledyne Rodney Metals 
Tichon Seafood 
Tilcon 
Titleisl - American Brands 
Titleisl - Amer. Brands (lol 9) 
Titleist - Ball Plant II (lo18) 
Titleist - Plant A (lol 9) 
Tremont Nail 
Trio Algravio, Inc. 
Triple Crown Seafood 
U.S. Fresh Corp. 
U.S. Ringbindcr 
Universal Industries 
Wachese Fish Co. 
Whaler Realty 
While Rock - Duchaine Blvd. 
White Rock - Rice Blvd. 

2.13 

2.13 

2.13 

2.13 

2.13 

2.13 

2.13 

35 

77 

553 

1,680 

330 

99 

0.052 

0.05 

0.188 

1.23 

0.229 

0.5 

1.67 

0 

7 

319 

181 

77 

78 



PCBs 2273 2499 
perm perm actu actu 
cone load cone load 

# Entity (mg/I) (kg/y) (mg/I) (kg/y) 
-== ==================-======-=======-=-- -=------- --------- -----=--- --------= 
l Acushnet Co II-Amer. Brands 
2. Acushnet Company, Plant B 
3 Acushnet Company, Plant D 
4 Acushnet Nursing Home 
5 Adams, Don Oil Co. 
6 Aerovox 5.0 801 5.32 853 
7 Alberox 
8 Alpha Graphics 
9 Amer. Flex. Conduit-Shawmut Ave. 

10 Amer. Flex. Conduit-lndust.Park 
11 American Medical Instrument 
12 American Press 
13 Atlant. Coast Fisheries - North 
14 Atlant. Coast Fisheries - South 
15 Atlantic Gem Seafood 
16 Atlas Tack 
17 Baker Mfg. 
18 Bergies Seafood 
19 Berkshire Hathaway 
20 Blue-Gold Mussels 
21 Borg, C. P. 
22 Borg-Warner 
23 Brahmin Leather Works 
24 Brittany ~eing & Print. Corp. 
25 Brodeur achine 
26 Butter Bread Bakery 
27 Calvin Clothing 
28 Cameo Curtains 
29 Cape Quality Ltd. 
30 Carlos Seafood 
31 Chan1berlain Mfg. 
32 Channel Seafood 
33 Clean Rentals 
34 Cliftex Corporation 
35 Coaters, Inc. 
"6 Codman & Shurtleff 

' Cold Atlantic Co. 
3 Commonwealth Electric 

39 Cornell Dubilier 
40 Cornell Dubilier Electronics 5 1,471 5.595 1,646 
41 Coyne Textile Services 
42 Craft Corrugated Box 
43 Crystal Ice 
44 D - Fillet Plant 1 
45 D - Fillet Plant 2 
46 Dartmouth Finishing Corp. 
47 Dartmouth Print Shop 
48 Dartmouth, Town of 
49 Davico, Inc. 
50 Davidson's Meats 
51 DeMello's Produce 
52 DritzCo. 
53 Dugan Buick-Pontiac 
54 Dyl-Chem, Inc 
55 Eastern Clam Corp. 
56 Eastern Fisheries 
57 Emmet, Robert Co. 
58 Epec, Inc. 
59 Fairhaven, Town of 
60 Fibre Leather 
61 Fish Island Seafood 
62 Foley, M.F. Fish 
63 Franconia Fuel 
64 Freedman Thread 
65 Frionor Kitchens 
66 Gaj Industries 
67 Glen Petroleum 
68 Hiller Printing 
69 Hoyt Mfg. 
70 International Dryer 
71 Isotronics, Inc. 
72 JB & D Company ·~ Julius Koch - north 

I Julius Koch - south 
,5 Ketcham Supply Corp. 



# Entity 

PCBs 
perm 
cone 

(mg/I) 

2273 
perm 
load 

(kg/y) 

actu 
cone 

(mg/I) 

2499 
actu 
load 

(kg/y) 
--======================---====--=------------------------------------------== 

'5 
7 

78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 

Kyler Seafood 
LE Lobster 
Lambeth Rope 
Lilia Fashions 
Lobster Trap 
Loeb, H. Corp. 
Lovegrove Seafood 
Majestic Matress 
Manhattan Bottling 
Mar-Lees Seafood 
Marder Trawling Seafood 
Marine Research 

88 Marion, Town of 
89 Maritime Terminal 
90 Martin, A.W. 
91 Massachusetts Maritime Academy 
92 Met Seafood 
93 Meta Seafood 
94 Mitchell, R.A. Co. 
95 My Bread Baking Company 
96 Nameplates for Industry 
97 New Bedford Bakery 
98 New Bedford Fillet 
99 New Bedford Linguica 

100 New Bedford Thread Co. 
101 New Bedford, City of 
102 New England Plastics 
103 Norstar Foods, Inc 
104 Northern Wind Seafood 
105 Nye, William Co. 
106 Oberon 
107 Olin Aegis 
108 PC! Group 
109 Parisi Seafood 
110 Parkwood Hospital 
111 Perry Hill Ceramics 

~ Phoenix, MI 
Polaroid Corp. 
Progressive Polymer 
RCCFoods 

J 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147 
q8 

) 

_.,o 

Revere Copper and Brass 
Reynolds Dewalt Printing 
Riverside Fish Corp. 
Riverside Mfg. 
Rodman Bottling Club 
Ruggles & Co. 
Schaeffer Marine 
Sea-Fresh 
Sea-Pac Corp. 
Sea-Rich 
Sea-View Fillet 
Shepard Clothing 
Skipper Motor Inn 
St. Luke's Hospital 
Standard Times 
Star Plating Corp. 
Star Plating Technology 
States Nightwear 
Teledyne Rodney Metals 
Tichon Seafood 
Tilcon 
Titleist - American Brands 
Titleist - Amer. Brands (lol 9) 
Titleist - Ball Plant II (1018) 
Titleist - Plant A (lol 9) 
Tremont Nail 
Trio Algravio, Inc. 
Triple Crown Seafood 
U.S. Fresh Corp. 
U.S. Ringbinder 
Universal Industries 
Wachese Fish Co. 
Whaler Realty 
White Rock - Duchaine Blvd. 
White Rock - Rice Blvd. 



Cadmium 1549 27 
perm perm acll1 actu 
cone load cone load 

# Entity (mg/I) (kg/y) (mg/I) (kg/y) 

--------------==--------------------------------------------------------------
\1 Acushnet Co II-Amer. Brands 0.1 0 0.006 0 
2 Acushnet Company, Plant B 
3 Acushnet Company, Plant D 
4 Acushnet Nursing Home 
5 Adams, Don Oil Co. 
6 Aerovox 
7 Alberox 0.69 11 0.008 0 
8 Alpha Graphics 
9 Amer. Flex. Conduit-Shawmut Ave. 

10 Amer. Flex. Conduit-lndust.Park 1.2 13 0.005 0 
11 American Medical Instrument 0.69 1 0.006 0 
12 American Press 
13 Atlant. Coast Fisheries - North 
14 Atlant. Coast Fisheries - South 
15 Atlantic Gem Seafood 
16 Atlas Tack 
17 Baker Mfg. 
18 Bergies Seafood 
19 Berkshire Hathaway 
20 Blue-Gold Mussels 1.2 66 0.005 0 
21 Borg, C. P. 
22 Borg-Warner 
23 Brahmin Leather Works 
24 Brittany Dyeing & Print. Corp. 
25 Brodeur Machine 
26 Butter Bread Bakery 
27 Calvin Clothing 
28 Cameo Curtains 
29 Cape Quality Ltd. 
30 Carlos Seafood 
31 Chamberlain Mfg. 0.69 8 0.0075 0 
32 Channel Seafood 
33 Clean Rentals 1.2 75 0.12 7 
34 Cliftex Corporation 
35 Coaters, Inc. 
36 Codman & Shurtleff 0.69 17 0.0058 0 
7 Cold Atlantic Co. 
d Commonwealth Electric 

39 Cornell Dubilier 
40 Cornell Dubilier Electronics 
41 Coyne Textile Services 1.2 100 0.0944 8 
42 Craft Corrugated Box 
43 Crystal Ice 
44 D - Fillet Plant 1 
45 D - Fillet Plant 2 
46 Dartmouth Finishing Corp. 
47 Dartmouth Print Shop 
48 Dartmouth, Town of 
49 Davico, Inc. 
50 Davidson's Meats 
51 DeMello's Produce 
52 DritzCo. 
53 Dugan Buick-Pontiac 
54 Dyl-Chem, Inc 
55 Eastern Clam Corp. 
56 Eastern Fisheries 
57 Emmel, Robert Co. 
58 Epec, Inc. 1.2 119 0.005 0 
59 Fairhaven, Town of 
60 Fibre Leather 1.2 3 0.006 0 
61 Fish Island Seafood 
62 Foley, M.F. Fish 
63 Franconia Fuel 
64 Freedman Thread 
65 Frionor Kitchens 
66 Gaj Industries 
67 Glen Petroleum 
68 Hiller Printing 
69 Hoyt Mfg. 
70 International Dryer 
71 Jsotronics, Inc. 
72 JB & D Company 
73 Julius Koch - north 
4 Julius Koch - south 

15 Ketcham Supply Corp. 



# 

6 
7 

78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 

~ 
3 

114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147 
148 

9 
. Jo 

Entity 

Kyler Seafood 
LE Lobster 
Lambeth Rope 
Lilia Fashions 
Lobster Trap 
Loeb, H. Corp. 
Lovegrove Seafood 
Majestic Matress 
Manhattan Bottling 
Mar-Lees Seafood 
Marder Trawling Seafood 
Marine Research 
Marion, Town of 
Maritime Terminal 
Martin, AW. 
Massachusetts Maritime Academy 
Met Seafood 
Meta Seafood 
Mitchell, R.A. Co. 
My Bread Baking Company 
Nameplates for Industry 
New Bedford Bakery 
New Bedford Fillet 
New Bedford Linguica 
New Bedford Thread Co. 
New Bedford, City of 
New England Plastics 
Norstar Foods, Inc 
Northern Wind Seafood 
Nye, William Co. 
Oberon 
Olin Aegis 
PC! Group 
Parisi Seafood 
Parkwood Hospital 
Perry Hill Ceramics 
Phoenix, MI 
Polaroid Corp. 
Progressive Polymer 
RCC Foods 
Revere Copper and Brass 
Reynolds Dewalt Printing 
Riverside Fish Corp. 
Riverside Mfg. 
Rodman Bottling Club 
Ruggles & Co. 
Schaeffer Marine 
Sea-Fresh 
Sea-Pac Corp. 
Sea-Rich 
Sea-View Fillet 
Shepard Clothing 
Skipper Motor Inn 
St. Luke's Hospital 
Standard Times 
Star Plating Corp. 
Star Plating Technology 
States Nightwear 
Teledyne Rodney Metals 
Tichon Seafood 
Tilcon 
Titleist - American Brands 
Titleist - Amer. Brands (lol 9) 
Titleist - Ball Plant II (1018) 
Titleist - Plant A (lol 9) 
Tremont Nail 
Trio Algravio, Inc. 
Triple Crown Seafood 
U.S. Fresh Corp. 
U.S. Ringbinder 
Universal Industries 
Wachese Fish Co. 
Whaler Realty 
White Rock - Duchaine Blvd . 
White Rock - Rice Blvd. 

Cadmium 
perm 
cone 

(mg/I) 

0.69 

0.69 

1.2 

1.2 

0.69 

1.2 

1.2 

1549 
perm 
load 

(kg/y) 

11 

25 

311 

544 

186 

56 

actu 
cone 

(mg/I) 

0.0129 

0.006 

0.005 

0.008 

0.008 

0.006 

0.005 

27 
actu 
load 

(kg/y) 

0 

0 

0 

2 

6 

0 



Chromium 8385 1364 
perm perm actu actu 
cone load cone load 

# Entity (mg/I) (kg/y) (mg/I) (kg/y) 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 Acushnet Co II-Amer. Brands 7 0 0.02 0 
2 Acushnet Company, Plant B 
3 Acushnet Company, Plant D 
4 Acushnet Nursing Home 
5 Adams, Don Oil Co. 
6 Aerovox 
7 Alberox 2.77 46 0.021 0 
8 Alpha Graphics 
9 Amer. Flex. Conduit-Shawmut Ave. 

10 Amer. Flex. Conduit-lndust.Park 7 77 0.01 0 
11 American Medical Instrument 2.77 5 0.036 0 
12 American Press 
13 Atlant. Coast Fisheries - North 
14 Atlant. Coast Fisheries - South 
15 Atlantic Gem Seafood 
16 Atlas Tack 
17 Baker Mfg. 
18 Bergies Seafood 
19 Berkshire Hathaway 
20 Blue-Gold Mussels 7 387 0.01 
21 Borg, C. P. 
22 Borg-Warner 
23 Brahmin Leather Works 
24 Brittany Dyeing & Print. Corp. 
25 Brodeur Machine 
26 Butter Bread Bakery 
27 Calvin Clothing 
28 Cameo Curtains 
29 Cape Quality Ltd. 
30 Carlos Seafood 
31 Chamberlain Mfg. 2.77 31 0.024 0 
32 Channel Seafood 
33 Clean Rentals 7 435 0.304 19 
34 Cliftex Corporation 
35 Coaters, Inc. 
36 Cadman & Shurtleff 2.77 69 0.049 
·7 Cold Atlantic Co. 
3 Commonwealth Electric 

39 Cornell Dubilier 
40 Cornell Dubilier Electronics 
41 Coyne Textile Setvices 7 583 0.208 17 
42 Craft Corrugated Box 
43 Crystal Ice 
44 D - Fillet Plant 1 
45 D - Fillet Plant 2 
46 Dartmouth Finishing Corp. 
47 Dartmouth Print Shop 
48 Dartmouth, Town of 
49 Davico, Inc. 
50 Davidson's Meats 
51 DeMello's Produce 
52 DritzCo. 
53 Dugan Buick-Pontiac 
54 Dyl-Chem, Inc 
55 Eastern Clam Corp. 
56 Eastern Fisheries 
57 Emmet, Robert Co. 
58 Epec, Inc. 7 696 0.02 2 
59 Fairhaven, Town of 
60 Fibre Leather 7 20 0.02 () 

61 Fish Island Seafood 
62 Foley, M.F. Fish 
63 Franconia Fuel 
64 Freedman Thread 
65 Frionor Kitchens 
66 Gaj Industries 
67 Glen Petroleum 
68 Hiller Printing 
69 Hoyt Mfg. 
70 International Dryer 
71 Isotronics, Inc. 
72 JB & D Company 
73 Julius Koch - north 
'4 Julius Koch - south 
;5 Ketcham Supply Corp. 



# 

6 
7 

78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 

1 
3 

114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147 
148 

·9 
_.,o 

Entity 

Kyler Seafood 
LE Lobster 
Lambeth Rope 
Lilia Fashions 
Lobster Trap 
Loeb, H. Corp. 
Lovegrove Seafood 
Majestic Matress 
Manhattan Bottling 
Mar-Lees Seafood 
Marder Trawling Seafood 
Marine Research 
Marion, Town of 
Maritime Terminal 
Martin, A.W. 
Massachusetts Maritime Academy 
Met Seafood 
Meta Seafood 
Mitchell, R.A. Co. 
My Bread Baking Company 
Nameplates for Industry 
New Bedford Bakery 
New Bedford Fillet 
New Bedford Linguica 
New Bedford Thread Co. 
New Bedford, City of 
New England Plastics 
Norstar Foods, Inc 
Northern Wind Seafood 
Nye, William Co. 
Oberon 
Olin Aegis 
PC! Group 
Parisi Sea food 
Parkwood Hospital 
Perry Hill Ceramics 
Phoenix, MI 
Polaroid Corp. 
Progressive Polymer 
RCC Foods 
Revere Copper and Brass 
Reynolds Dewalt Printing 
Riverside Fish Corp. 
Riverside Mfg. 
Rodman Bottling Club 
Ruggles & Co. 
Schaeffer Marine 
Sea-Fresh 
Sea-Pac Corp. 
Sea-Rich 
Sea-View Fillet 
Shepard Clothing 
Skipper Motor Inn 
St. Luke's Hospital 
Standard Times 
Star Plating Corp. 
Star Plating Technology 
States Nightwear 
Teledyne Rodney Metals 
Tichon Seafood 
Tikon 
Titleist - American Brands 
Titleist - Amer. Brands (lol 9) 
Titleist - Ball Plant II (lo18) 
Titleist - Plant A (lol 9) 
Tremont Nail 
Trio Algravio, Inc. 
Triple Crown Seafood 
U.S. Fresh Corp. 
U.S. Ringbinder 
Universal Industries 
Wachese Fish Co. 
Whaler Realty 
White Rock - Duchaine Blvd. 
White Rock - Rice Blvd. 

Chromium 
perm 
cone 

(mg/I) 

0.69 

1.71 

2.77 

7 

7 

2.77 

7 

7 

8385 
perm 
load 

(kg/y) 

II 

509 

99 

5 

1,816 

2,185 

1,083 

327 

actu 
cone 

(mg/I) 

0.0159 

0.062 

0.15 

O.Dl 

0.463 

1.49 

0.02 

(l.01 

1364 
actu 
load 

(kg/y) 

0 

18 

5 

0 

120 

1,175 

3 

0 



Copper 7858 919 
perm perm actu actu 
cone load cone load 

# Entity (mg/I) (kg/y) (mg/I) (kg/y) 
===================-==========-====--=------------------------------=---------

1 Acushnet Co II-Amer. Brands 4.5 0 0.05 0 
Acushnet Company, Plant B 

3 Acushnet Company, Plant D 
4 Acushnet Nursing Home 
5 Adams, Don Oil Co. 
6 Aerovox 
7 Alberox 3.38 56 0.251 4 
8 Alpha Graphics 
9 Amer. Flex. Conduit-Shawmut Ave. 

10 Amer. Flex. Conduit-Indust.Park 4.5 50 0.2 2 
11 American Medical Instrument 3.38 6 0.023 0 
12 American Press 
13 Atlant. Coast Fisheries - North 
14 Atlant. Coast Fisheries - South 
15 Atlantic Gem Seafood 
16 Atlas Tack 
17 Baker Mfg. 
18 Bergies Seafood 
19 Berkshire Hathaway 
20 Blue-Gold Mussels 4.5 249 0.03 2 
21 Borg, C. P. 
22 Borg-Warner 
23 Brahmin Leather Works 
24 Brittany Dyeing & Print. Corp. 
25 Brodeur Machine 
26 Butter Bread Bakery 
27 Calvin Clothing 
28 Cameo Curtains 
29 Cape Quality Ltd. 
30 Carlos Seafood 
31 Chamberlain Mfg. 3.38 37 0.749 8 
32 Channel Seafood 
33 Clean Rentals 4.5 280 5.68 353 
34 Cliftex Corporation 
35 Coaters, Inc. 
36 Codman & Shurtleff 3.38 84 0.221 5 
37 Cold Atlantic Co. 

; Commonwealth Electric 
; Cornell Dubilier 

40 Cornell Dubilier Electronics 
41 Coyne Textile Services 4.5 375 4.09 340 
42 Craft Corrugated Box 
43 Crystal Ice 
44 D - Fillet Plant 1 
45 D - Fillet Plant 2 
46 Dartmouth Finishing Corp. 
47 Dartmouth Print Shop 
48 Dartmouth, Town of 
49 Davico, Inc. 
50 Davidson's Meats 
51 DeMello's Produce 
52 DritzCo. 
53 Dugan Buick-Pontiac 
54 Dyl-Chem, Inc 
55 Eastern Clam Corp. 
56 Eastern Fisheries 
57 Emmet, Robert Co. 
58 Epec, Inc. 4.5 448 0.53 53 
59 Fairhaven, Town of 
60 Fibre Leather 4.5 13 0.022 0 
61 Fish Island Seafood 
62 Foley, M.F. Fish 
63 Franconia Fuel 
64 Freedman Thread 
65 Frionor Kitchens 
66 Gaj Industries 
67 Glen Petroleum 
68 Hiller Printing 
69 Hoyt Mfg. 
70 International Dryer 
71 lsotronics, Inc. 
72 JB & D Company 
73 Julius Koch - north 
74 Julius Koch - south 

Ketcham Supply Corp. 



# Entity 

Copper 
perm 
cone 

(mg/I) 

7858 
perm 
load 

(kg/y) 

actu 
cone 

(mg/I) 

919 
actu 
load 

(kg/y) 
===== =========-=========---===----===----= ==------- --------- --------- ---------

'76 
I 

'/8 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 
-11'2 

<14 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147 
148 

'() 

J 

Kyler Seafood 
LE Lobster 
Lambeth Rope 
Lilia Fashions 
Lobster Trap 
Loeb, H. Corp. 
Lovegrove Seafood 
Majestic Matress 
Manhattan Bottling 
Mar-Lees Seafood 
Marder Trawling Seafood 
Marine Research 
Marion, Town of 
Maritime Terminal 
Martin, A.W. 
Massachusetts Maritime Academy 
Met Seafood 
Meta Seafood 
Mitchell, R.A. Co. 
My Bread Baking Company 
Nameplates for Industry 
New Bedford Bakery 
New Bedford Fillet 
New Bedford Linguica 
New Bedford Thread Co. 
New Bedford, City of 
New England Plastics 
Norstar Foods, Inc 
Northern Wind Seafood 
Nye, William Co. 
Oberon 
Olin Aegis 
PC! Group 
Parisi Seafood 
Parkwood Hospital 
Perry Hill Ceramics 
Phoenix, MI 
Polaroid Corp. 
Progressive Polymer 
RCCFoods 
Revere Copper and Brass 
Reynolds Dewalt Printing 
Riverside Fish Corp. 
Riverside Mfg. 
Rodman Bottling Club 
Ruggles & Co. 
Schaeffer Marine 
Sea-Fresh 
Sea-Pac Corp. 
Sea-Rich 
Sea-View Fillet 
Shepard Clothing 
Skipper Motor Inn 
St. Luke's Hospital 
Standard Times 
Star Plating Corp. 
Star Plating Technology 
States Nightwear 
Teledyne Rodney Metals 
Tichon Seafood 
Tilcon 
Titleist · American Brands 
Titleist ·Arner.Brands (lol 9) 
Tit leist · Ball Plant II (lo 18) 
Titleist. Plmlt A (lol 9) 
Tremont Nail 
Trio Algravio, Inc. 
Triple Crown Seafood 
U.S. Fresh Corp. 
U.S. Ringbinder 
Universal Industries 
Wachese Fish Co. 
Whaler Realty 
White Rock. Duchaine Blvd. 
White Rock· Rice Blvd. 

3.38 

4,5 

3.38 

4,5 

4.5 

3.38 

4.5 

4.5 

56 

1,340 

121 

3 

1,167 

2,666 

696 

210 

0.592 

0.207 

0.13 

0.02 

0.16 

0.034 

0.036 

0.01 

10 

62 

5 

0 

42 

27 

6 

0 



Cyanide 1912 26 
perm perm actu actu 
cone load cone load 

# Entity (mg/I) (kg/y) (mg/I) (kg/y) 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 Acushnet Co II-Amer. Brands 1 0 0.02 0 
2 Acushnet Company, Plant B 
3 Acushnet Company, Plant D 
4 Acushnet Nursing Home 
5 Adams, Don Oil Co. 
6 Aerovox 
7 Alberox 1.2 20 0.02 0 
8 Alpha Graphics 
9 Amer. Flex. Conduit-Shawmut Ave. 

10 Amer. Flex. Conduit-lndust.Park 
11 American Medical Instrument 1.2 2 O.D25 0 
12 American Press 
13 Atlant. Coast Fisheries - North 
14 Atlant. Coast Fisheries - South 
15 Atlantic Gem Seafood 
16 Atlas Tack 
17 Baker Mfg. 
18 Bergies Seafood 
19 Berkshire Hathaway 
20 Blue-Gold Mussels 
21 Borg, C. P. 
22 Borg-Warner 
23 Brahmin Leather Works 
24 Brittany Dyeing & Print. Corp. 
25 Brodeur Machine 
26 Butter Bread Bakery 
27 Calvin Clothing 
28 Cameo Curtains 
29 Cape Quality Ltd. 
30 Carlos Seafood 
31 Chamberlain Mfg. 1.2 13 O.D15 0 
32 Channel Seafood 
33 Clean Rentals 
34 Cliftex Corporation 
35 Coaters, Inc. 
36 Codman & Shurtleff 1.2 30 0.02 0 
"-7 Cold Atlantic Co. 

3 Commonwealth Electric 
39 Cornell Dubilier 
40 Cornell Dubilier Electronics 
41 Coyne Textile Services 
42 Craft Corrugated Box 
43 Crystal Ice 
44 D - Fillet Plant 1 
45 D - Fillet Plant 2 
46 Dartmouth Finishing Corp. 
47 Dartmouth Print Shop 
48 Dartmouth, Town of 
49 Davico, Inc. 
50 Davidson's Meats 
51 DeMello's Produce 
52 DritzCo. 
53 Dugan Buick-Pontiac 
54 Dyl-Chem, Inc 
55 Eastern Clam Corp. 
56 Eastern Fisheries 
57 Emmet, Robert Co. 
58 Epec, Inc. 1.9 189 0.02 2 
59 Fairhaven, Town of 
60 Fibre Leather 
61 Fish Island Seafood 
62 Foley, M.F. Fish 
63 Franconia Fuel 
64 Freedman Thread 
65 Frionor Kitchens 
66 Ga j Industries 
67 Glen Petroleum 
68 Hiller Printing 
69 Hoyt Mfg. 
70 International Dryer 
71 Isotronics, Inc. 
72 JB & D Company 
73 Julius Koch - north 
~4 Julius Koch - south 
5 Ketcham Supply Corp. 



# 

"76 
'7 

78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 
'12 

3 
d4 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147 
148 

Entity 

Kyler Seafood 
LE Lobster 
Lambeth Rope 
Lilia Fashions 
Lobster Trap 
Loeb, H. Corp. 
Lovegrove Seafood 
Majestic Matrcss 
Manhattan Bottling 
Mar-Lees Seafood 
Marder Trawling Seafood 
Marine Research 
Marion, Town of 
Maritime Terminal 
Martin, AW. 
Massachusetts Maritime Academy 
Met Seafood 
Meta Seafood 
Mitchell, R.A. Co. 
My Bread Baking Company 
Nameplates for Industry 
New Bedford Bakery 
New Bedford Fillet 
New Bedford Linguica 
New Bedford Thread Co. 
New Bedford, City of 
New England Plastics 
Norstar Foods, Inc 
Northern Wind Seafood 
Nye, William Co. 
Oberon 
Olin Aegis 
PC! Group 
Parisi Seafood 
Parkwood Hospital 
Perry Hill Ceramics 
Phoenix, MI 
Polaroid Corp. 
Progressive Polymer 
RCC Foods 
Revere Copper and Brass 
Reynolds Dewalt Printing 
Riverside Fish Corp. 
Riverside Mfg. 
Rodman Bottling Club 
Ruggles & Co. 
Schaeffer Marine 
Sea-Fresh 
Sea-Pac Corp. 
Sea-Rich 
Sea-View Fillet 
Shepard Clothing 
Skipper Motor Inn 
St. Luke's Hospital 
Standard Times 
Star Plating Corp. 
Star Plating Technology 
States Nightwear 
Teledyne Rodney Metals 
Tichon Seafood 
Tilcon 
Titleist - American Brands 
Titleist - Amer. Brands (lol 9) 
Titleist - Ball Plant II (lo18) 
Titleist - Plant A (lol 9) 
Tremont Nail 
Trio Algravio, Inc. 
Triple Crown Seafood 
U.S. Fresh Corp. 
U.S. Ringbinder 
Universal Industries 
Wachese Fish Co. 
Whaler Realty 

'9 White Rock - Duchaine Blvd. 
0 White Rock - Rice Blvd. 

Cyanide 
perm 
cone 

(mg/I) 

1.2 

1.2 

1.2 

1.9 

1.2 

1912 
perm 
load 

(kg/y) 

20 

0 

43 

493 

947 

155 

actu 
cone 

(mg/I) 

0.04 

0.0225 

0.03 

0.004 

0.022 

O.Q2 

26 
actu 
load 

(kg/y) 

0 

17 

3 



Lead 1084 313 
perm perm actu actu 
cone load cone load 

# Entity (mg/I) (kg/y) (mg/I) (kg/y) 
----- ------=---==---=---===--==--===--==-- ===--===- ==---==== ========= ========= 

1 Acushnet Co II-Amer. Brands 0.4 0 0.1 0 
2. Acushnet Company, Plant B 
3 Acushnet Company, Plant D 
4 Acushnet Nursing Home 
5 Adams, Don Oil Co. 
6 Aerovox 
7 Alberox 0.69 11 0.1 2 
8 Alpha Graphics 
9 Amer. Flex. Conduit-Shawmut Ave. 

10 Amer. Flex. Conduit-Indust.Park 0.6 7 0.05 1 
11 American Medical Instrument 0.69 1 0.083 0 
12 American Press 
13 Atlant. Coast Fisheries - North 
14 Atlant. Coast Fisheries - South 
15 Atlantic Gem Seafood 
16 Atlas Tack 
17 Baker Mfg. 
18 Bergies Seafood 
19 Berkshire Hathaway 
20 Blue-Gold Mussels 0.6 33 0.05 3 
21 Borg, C. P. 
22 Borg-Warner 
23 Brahmin Leather Works 
24 Brittany Dyeing & Print. Corp. 
25 Brodeur Machine 
26 Butter Bread Bakery 
27 Calvin Clothing 
28 Cameo Curtains 
29 Cape Quality Ltd. 
30 Carlos Seafood 
31 Chamberlain Mfg. 0.69 8 oms 
32 Channel Seafood 
33 Clean Rentals 0.6 37 1.72 107 
34 Cliftex Corporation 
35 Coaters, Inc. 
36 Codman & Shurtleff 0.69 17 0.1 2 
~7 Cold Atlantic Co. 

Commonwealth Electric 
39 Cornell Dubilier 
40 Cornell Dubilier Electronics 
41 Coyne Textile Services 0.6 50 0.991 82 
42 Craft Corrugated Box 
43 Crystal Ice 
44 D - Fillet Plant 1 
45 D - Fillet Plant 2 
46 Dartmouth Finishing Corp. 
47 Dartmouth Print Shop 
48 Dartmouth, Town of 
49 Davico, Inc. 
50 Davidson's Meats 
51 DeMello's Produce 
52 DritzCo. 
53 Dugan Buick-Pontiac 
54 Dyl-Chem, Inc 
55 Eastern Clam Corp. 
56 Eastern Fisheries 
57 Emmet, Robert Co. 
58 Epec, Inc. 0.6 60 0.1 10 
59 Fairhaven, Town of 
60 Fibre Leather 0.6 2 0.085 0 
61 Fish Island Seafood 
62 Foley, M.F. Fish 
63 Franconia Fuel 
64 Freedman Thread 
65 Frionor Kitchens 
66 Gaj Industries 
67 Glen Petroleum 
68 Hiller Printing 
69 Hoyt Mfg. 
70 International Dryer 
71 Isotronics, Inc. 
72 JB & D Company 
73 Julius Koch - north 
'4 Julius Koch - south 
5 Ketcham Supply Corp. 



# Entity 

·s Kyler Seafood 
7 LE Lobster 

78 Lambeth Rope 
79 Lilia Fashions 
80 Lobster Trap 
81 Loeb, H. Corp. 
82 Lovegrove Seafood 
83 Majestic Matress 
84 Manhattan Bottling 
85 Mar-Lees Seafood 
86 Marder Trawling Seafood 
87 Marine Research 
88 Marion, Town of 
89 Maritime Terminal 
90 Martin, A.W. 
91 Massachusetts Maritime Academy 
92 Met Seafood 
93 Meta Seafood 
94 Mitchell, R.A. Co. 
95 My Bread Baking Company 
96 Nameplates for Industry 
97 New Bedford Bakery 
98 New Bedford Fillet 
99 New Bedford Linguica 

100 New Bedford Thread Co. 
101 New Bedford, City of 
102 New England Plastics 
103 Norstar Foods, Inc 
104 Northern Wind Seafood 
105 Nye, William Co. 
106 Oberon 
107 Olin Aegis 
108 PCI Group 
109 Parisi Seafood 
110 Parkwood Hospital 
111 Perry Hill Ceramics 
· "2 Phoenix, Ml 

! Polaroid Corp. 
114 Progressive Polymer 
115 RCC Foods 
116 Revere Copper and Brass 
117 Reynolds Dewalt Printing 
118 Riverside Fish Corp. 
119 Riverside Mfg. 
120 Rodman Bottling Club 
121 Ruggles & Co. 
122 Schaeffer Marine 
123 Sea-Fresh 
124 Sea-Pac Corp. 
125 Sea-Rich 
126 Sea-View Fillet 
127 Shepard Clothing 
128 Skipper Motor Inn 
129 St. Luke's Hospital 
130 Standard Times 
131 Star Plating Corp. 
132 Star Plating Technology 
133 States Nightwear 
134 Teledyne Rodney Metals 
135 Tichon Seafood 
136 Tilcon 
137 Titleist - American Brands 
138 Titleist - Arner. Brands (lol 9) 
139 Titleist - Ball Plant II (1018) 
140 Titleist - Plant A (lol 9) 
141 Tremont Nail 
142 Trio Algravio, Inc. 
143 Triple Crown Seafood 
144 U.S. Fresh Corp. 
145 U.S. Ringbinder 
146 Universal Industries 
147 Wachese Fish Co. 
148 Whaler Realty 

·9 White Rock - Duchaine Blvd. 
,0 White Rock - Rice Blvd. 

Lead 
perm 
cone 

(mg/I) 

0.69 

0.69 

0.69 

0.6 

0.6 

0.69 

0.6 

0.6 

1084 
perm 
load 

(kg/y) 

11 

0 

25 

0 

156 

544 

93 

28 

actu 
cone 

(mg/I) 

0.054 

0.075 

0.083 

0.05 

0.017 

0.1 

0.1 

0.05 

313 
actu 
load 

(kg/y) 

0 

3 

0 

4 

79 

15 

2 



Nickle 6786 1117 
perm perm actu actu 
cone load cone load 

# Entity (mg/I) (kg/y) (mg/I) (kg/y) 
==--=---========-===-====-=======--===--=---==--==---=---===-========-====-=== 

1. Acushnet Co II-Amer. Brands 4.1 0 0.0 0 
t Acushnet Company, Plant B 
3 Acushnet Company, Plant D 
4 Acushnet Nursing Home 
5 Adams, Don Oil Co. 
6 Aerovox 
7 Alberox 3.98 66 0.848 14 
8 Alpha Graphics 
9 Alller. Flex. Conduit-Shawlllut Ave. 

10 Amer. Flex. Conduit-lndust.Park 4.1 45 O.D25 0 
11 American Medical Instrument 3.98 8 0.04 0 
12 American Press 
13 Atlant. Coast Fisheries - North 
14 Atlant. Coast Fisheries - South 
15 Atlantic Gelll Seafood 
16 Atlas Tack 
17 Baker Mfg. 
18 Bergies Seafood 
19 Berkshire Hathaway 
20 Blue-Gold Mussels 4.1 227 0.025 
21 Borg, C. P. 
22 Borg-Warner 
23 Brahlllin Leather Works 
24 Brittany ~eing & Print. Corp. 
25 Brodeur achine 
26 Butter Bread Bakery 
27 Calvin Clothing 
28 Cameo Curtains 
29 Cape Quality Ltd. 
30 Carlos Seafood 
31 Chamberlain Mfg. 3.98 44 0.025 0 
32 Channel Seafood 
33 Clean Rentals 4.1 255 0.275 17 
34 Cliftex Corporation 
35 Coaters, Inc. 
36 Codman & Shurtleff 3.98 99 0.366 9 
~7 Cold Atlantic Co. 

Comlllonwealth Electric 
J9 Cornell Dubilier 
40 Cornell Dubilier Electronics 
41 Coyne Textile Services 4.1 341 0.182 15 
42 Craft Corrugated Box 
43 Crystal Ice 
44 D - Fillet Plant 1 
45 D - Fillet Plant 2 
46 DartJllouth Finishing Corp. 
47 DartJllouth Print Shop 
48 DartJllouth, Town of 
49 Davico, Inc. 
50 Davidson's Meats 
51 DeMello's Produce 
52 DritzCo. 
53 Dugan Buick-Pontiac 
54 Dyl-Chelll, Inc 
55 Eastern Clalll Corp. 
56 Eastern Fisheries 
57 Emmet, Robert Co. 
58 Epec, Inc. 4.1 408 0.156 16 
59 Fairhaven, Town of 
60 Fibre Leather 4.1 11 0.04 0 
61 Fish Island Seafood 
62 Foley, M.F. Fish 
63 Franconia Fuel 
64 Freedlllan Thread 
65 Frionor Kitchens 
66 Gaj Industries 
67 Glen Petroleulll 
68 Hiller Printing 
69 Hoyt Mfg. 
70 International Dryer 
71 Isotronics, Inc. 
72 JB & D Colllpany 
73 Julius Koch - north 
'4 Julius Koch - south 
a 

Ketcham Supply Corp . .'.l 



# Entity 

Nickle 
perm 
cone 

(mg/I) 

6786 
perm 
load 

(kg/y) 

actu 
cone 

(mg/I) 

1117 
actu 
load 

(kg/y) 
=---= ============================--------- --------- --------- --------- ---------

'I\ Kyler Seafood 
l LE Lobster 

78 Lambeth Rope 
79 Lilia Fashions 
80 Lobster Trap 
81 Loeb, H. Corp. 
82 Lovegrove Seafood 
83 Majestic Matress 
84 Manhattan Bottling 
85 Mar-Lees Seafood 
86 Marder Trawling Seafood 
87 Marine Research 
88 Marion, Town of 
89 Maritime Terminal 
90 Martin, A.W. 
91 Massachusetts Maritime Academy 
92 Met Seafood 
93 Meta Seafood 
94 Mitchell, R.A. Co. 
95 My Bread Baking Company 
96 Nameplates for Industry 
97 New Bedford Bakery 
98 New Bedford Fillet 
99 New Bedford Linguica 

100 New Bedford Thread Co. 
101 New Bedford, City of 
102 New England Plastics 
103 Norstar Foods, Inc 
104 Northern Wind Seafood 
105 Nye, William Co. 
106 Oberon 
107 Olin Aegis 
108 PCI Group 
109 Parisi Seafood 
110 Parkwood Hospital 
111 Perry Hill Ceramics 
· ·1, Phoenix, MI 

, Polaroid Corp. 
114 Progressive Polymer 
115 RCC Foods 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147 
148 

·9 
() 

Revere Copper and Brass 
Reynolds Dewalt Printing 
Riverside Fish Corp. 
Riverside Mfg. 
Rodman Bottling Club 
Ruggles & Co. 
Schaeffer Marine 
Sea-Fresh 
Sea-Pac Corp. 
Sea-Rich 
Sea-View Fillet 
Shepard Clothing 
Skipper Motor Inn 
St. Luke's Hospital 
Standard Times 
Star Plating Corp. 
Star Plating Technology 
States Nightwear 
Teledyne Rodney Metals 
Tichon Seafood 
Tilcon 
Titleist - American Brands 
Titlcist - Amer. Brands (lol 9) 
Titleist - Ball Plant II (1018) 
Titleist - Plant A (lol 9) 
Tremont Nail 
Trio Algravio, Inc. 
Triple Crown Seafood 
U.S. Fresh Corp. 
U.S. Ringbinder 
Universal Industries 
Wachese Fish Co. 
Whaler Realty 
White Rock - Duchaine Blvd. 
White Rock - Rice Blvd. 

3.98 

3.98 

4.1 

4.2 

3.98 

4.2 

4.1 

66 

143 

3 

1,090 

3,140 

650 

191 

0.5 

0.09 

O.G25 

1.28 

0.878 

0.04 

O.G25 

8 

3 

0 

332 

693 

6 



# Entity 

5 Kyler Seafood 
7 LE Lobster 

78 Lambeth Rope 
79 Lilia Fashions 
80 Lobster Trap 
81 Loeb, H. Corp. 
82 Lovegrove Seafood 
83 Majestic Matress 
84 Manhattan Bottling 
85 Mar-Lees Seafood 
86 Marder Trawling Seafood 
87 Marine Research 
88 Marion, Town of 
89 Maritime Terminal 
90 Martin, A.W. 
91 Massachusetts Maritime Academy 
92 Met Seafood 
93 Meta Seafood 
94 Mitchell, R.A. Co. 
95 My Bread Baking Company 
96 Nameplates for Industry 
97 New Bedford Bakery 
98 New Bedford Fillet 
99 New Bedford Linguica 

100 New Bedford Thread Co. 
101 New Bedford, City of 
102 New England Plastics 
103 Norstar Foods, Inc 
104 Northern Wind Seafood 
105 Nye, William Co. 
106 Oberon 
107 Olin Aegis 
108 PC! Group 
109 Parisi Seafood 
110 Parkwood Hospital 
111 Perry Hill Ceramics 

' Phoenix, MI 
.i Polaroid Corp. 

114 Progressive Polymer 
115 RCC Foods 
116 Revere Copper and Brass 
117 Reynolds Dewalt Printing 
118 Riverside Fish Corp. 
119 Riverside Mfg. 
120 Rodman Bottling Club 
121 Ruggles & Co. 
122 Schaeffer Marine 
123 Sea-Fresh 
124 Sea-Pac Corp. 
125 Sea-Rich 
126 Sea-View Fillet 
127 Shepard Clothing 
128 Skipper Motor Inn 
129 SI. Luke's Hospital 
130 Standard Times 
131 Star Plating Corp. 
132 Star Plating Technology 
133 States Nightwear 
134 Teledyne Rodney Metals 
135 Tichon Seafood 
136 Tilcon 
137 Titleist - American Brands 
138 Titleist - Amer. Brands (lol 9) 
139 Titleist - Ball Plant II (lo18) 
140 Titleist - Plant A (lol 9) 
141 Tremont Nail 
142 Trio Algravio, Inc. 
143 Triple Crown Seafood 
144 U.S. Fresh Corp. 
145 U.S. Ringbinder 
146 Universal Industries 
147 Wachese Fish Co. 
'{8 Whaler Realty 

) White Rock - Duchaine Blvd. 
uO White Rock - Rice Blvd. 

Silver 1243 
perm 
cone 

(mg/I) 

0.43 

1.2 

0.43 

1.2 

0.43 

1.2 

1.2 

perm 
load 

(kg/y) 

7 

357 

15 

339 

186 

56 

actu 
cone 

(mg/I) 

0.0175 

0.702 

0.013 

0.26 

O.Cll 

0.01 

0.()[ 

actu 
load 

(kg/y) 

0 

209 

0 

0 

8 

2 

() 



Silver 1243 
perm perm actu actu 
cone load cone load 

# Entity (mg/I) (kg/y) (mg/I) (kg/y) 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Acushnet Co II-Amer. Brands 0.12 0 0.010 0 
2 Acushnet Company, Plant B 
3 Acushnet Company, Plant D 
4 Acushnet Nursing Home 
5 Adams, Don Oil Co. 
6 Aerovox 
7 Alberox 0.43 7 O.Q33 
8 Alpha Graphics 
9 Amer. Flex. Conduit-Shawmut Ave. 

10 Amer. Flex. Conduit-Indust.Park 1.2 13 O.Ql 0 
11 American Medical Instrument 0.43 1 O.Ql 0 
12 American Press 
13 Atlant. Coast Fisheries - North 
14 Atlant. Coast Fisheries - South 
15 Atlantic Gem Seafood 
16 Atlas Tack 
17 Baker Mfg. 
18 Bergies Seafood 
19 Berkshire Hathaway 
20 Blue-Gold Mussels 1.2 66 O.Ql 
21 Borg, C. P. 
22 Borg-Warner 
23 Brahmin Leather Works 
24 Brittany ~eing & Print. Corp. 
25 Brodeur achine 
26 Butter Bread Bakery 
27 Calvin Clothing 
28 Cameo Curtains 
29 Cape Quality Ltd. 
30 Carlos Seafood 
31 Chamberlain Mfg. 0.43 5 0.01 0 
32 Channel Seafood 
33 Clean Rentals 1.2 75 0.022 
34 Cliftex Corporation 
35 Coaters, Inc. 
36 Codman & Shurtleff 0.43 II 0.()J 0 
~7 Cold Atlantic Co. 

Commonwealth Electric 
j9 Cornell Dubilier 
40 Cornell Dubilier Electronics 
41 Coyne Textile Services 1.2 100 0.056 5 
42 Craft Corrugated Box 
43 Crystal Ice 
44 D - Fillet Plant l 
45 D - Fillet Plant 2 
46 Dartmouth Finishing Corp. 
47 Dartmouth Print Shop 
48 Dartmouth, Town of 
49 Davico, Inc. 
50 Davidson's Meats 
51 DeMello's Produce 
52 DritzCo. 
53 Dugan Buick-Pontiac 
54 Dyl-Chem, Inc 
55 Eastern Clam Corp. 
56 Eastern Fisheries 
57 Emmet, Robert Co. 
58 Epec, Inc. 
59 Fairhaven, Town of 
60 Fibre Leal her 1.2 3 0.()J 0 
61 Fish Island Seafood 
62 Foley, M.F. Fish 
63 Franconia Fuel 
64 Freedman Thread 
65 Frionor Kitchens 
66 Gaj Industries 
67 Glen Petroleum 
68 Hiller Prinling 
69 Hoy1 Mfg. 
70 International Dryer 
71 Isolronics, Inc. 
72 JB & D Company 
73 Julius Koch - norlh 
1 Julius Koch - south 
5 Ketcham Supply Corp. 



Zinc 7754 7912 
perm perm actu actu 
cone load cone load 

# Entity (mg/I) (kg/y) (mg/I) (kg/y) 
===== =========================-====--===-- ==---==-- -------=- ---=----= =----=---

' Acushnet Co II-Amer. Brands 1 0 0.246 0 
!. Acushnet Company, Plant B 4.20 783 35.8 6,677 
3 Acushnet Company, Plant D 
4 Acushnet Nursing Home 
5 Adams, Don Oil Co. 
6 Aerovox 
7 Alberox 2.16 36 0.069 
8 Alpha Graphics 
9 Amer. Flex. Conduit-Shawmut Ave. 

10 Amer. Flex. Conduit-Indust.Park 4.2 46 0.05 1 
11 American Medical Instrument 2.16 4 0.04 0 
12 American Press 
13 Atlant. Coast Fisheries - North 
14 Atlant. Coast Fisheries - South 
15 Atlantic Gem Seafood 
16 Atlas Tack 
17 Baker Mfg. 
18 Bergies Seafood 
19 Berkshire Hathaway 
20 Blue-Gold Mussels 4.2 232 0.14 8 
21 Borg, C. P. 
22 Borg-Warner 
23 Brahmin Leather Works 
24 Brittany Dyeing & Print. Corp. 
25 Brodeur Machine 
26 Butter Bread Bakery 
27 Calvin Clothing 
28 Cameo Curtains 
29 Cape Quality Ltd. 
30 Carlos Seafood 
31 Chamberlain M1. 2.61 29 1.646 18 
32 Channel Seafoo 
33 Clean Rentals 4.2 261 4.157 258 
34 Cliftex Corporation 
35 Coaters, Inc. 
36 Codman & Shurtleff 2.61 65 0.151 4 
-7 Cold Atlantic Co. 

Commonwealth Electric 
39 Cornell Dubilier 
40 Cornell Dubilier Electronics 
41 Coyne Textile Services 4.2 350 2.864 238 
42 Craft Corrugated Box 
43 Crystal Ice 
44 D - Fillet Plant 1 
45 D - Fillet Plant 2 
46 Dartmouth Finishing Corp. 
47 Dartmouth Print Shop 
48 Dartmouth, Town of 
49 Davico, Inc. 
50 Davidson's Meats 
51 DeMello's Produce 
52 DritzCo. 
53 Dugan Buick-Pontiac 
54 Dyl-Chem, Inc 
55 Eastern Clam Corp. 
56 Eastern Fisheries 
57 Emmet, Robert Co. 
58 Epec, Inc. 10.5 1,044 0.042 4 
59 Fairhaven, Town of 
60 Fibre Leather 4.2 12 0.25 
61 Fish Island Seafood 
62 Foley, M.F. Fish 
63 Franconia Fuel 
64 Freedman Thread 
65 Frionor Kitchens 
66 Gaj Industries 
67 Glen Petroleum 
68 Hiller Printing 
69 Hoyt Mfg. 
70 International Dryer 
71 Isotronics, Inc. 
72 JB & D Company 
73 Julius Koch - north 

l Julius Koch - south 
.i Ketcham Supply Corp. 



# Entity 

Zinc 
perm 
cone 

(mg/I) 

7754 
perm 
load 

(kg/y) 

actu 
cone 

(mg/I) 

7912 
actu 
load 

(kg/y) 
=~=========================================------====--========------------=== 

''i Kyler Seafood 
7 LE Lobster 

78 Lambeth Rope 
79 Lilia Fashions 
80 Lobster Trap 
81 Loeb, H. Corp. 
82 Lovegrove Seafood 
83 Majestic Matress 
84 Manhattan Bottling 
85 Mar-Lees Seafood 
86 Marder Trawling Seafood 
87 Marine Research 
88 Marion, Town of 
89 Maritime Terminal 
90 Martin, A.W. 
91 Massachusetts Maritime Academy 
92 Met Seafood 
93 Meta Seafood 
94 Mitchell, R.A. Co. 
95 My Bread Baking Company 
96 Nameplates for Industry 
97 New Bedford Bakery 
98 New Bedford Fillet 
99 New Bedford Linguica 

100 New Bedford Thread Co. 
101 New Bedford, City of 
102 New England Plastics 
103 Norstar Foods, Inc 
104 Northern Wind Seafood 
105 Nye, William Co. 
106 Oberon 
107 Olin Aegis 
108 PC! Group 
109 Parisi Seafood 
110 Parkwood Hospital 
111 Perry Hill Ceramics 

·?. Phoenix, MI 
, Polaroid Corp. 

114 Progressive Polymer 
115 RCC Foods 
116 Revere Copper and Brass 
117 Reynolds Dewalt Printing 
118 Riverside Fish Corp. 
119 Riverside Mfg. 
120 Rodman Bottling Club 
121 Ruggles & Co. 
122 Schaeffer Marine 
123 Sea-Fresh 
124 Sea-Pac Corp. 
125 Sea-Rich 
126 Sea-View Fillet 
127 Shepard Clothing 
128 Skipper Motor Inn 
129 St. Luke's Hospital 
130 Standard Times 
131 Star Plating Corp. 
132 Star Plating Technology 
133 States Nightwear 
134 Teledyne Rodney Metals 
135 Tichon Seafood 
136 Tilcon 
137 Titleist - American Brands 
138 Titleist - Amer. Brands (lol 9) 
139 Titleist - Ball Plant II (lo18) 
140 Titleist - Plant A (lol 9) 
141 Tremont Nail 
142 Trio Algravio, Inc. 
143 Triple Crown Seafood 
144 U.S. Fresh Corp. 
145 U.S. Ringbinder 
146 Universal Industries 
147 Wachese Fish Co. 
148 Whaler Realty 

9 White Rock - Duchaine Blvd. 
,0 White Rock - Rice Blvd. 

2.61 

4.2 
2.61 

2.61 

4.2 

4.2 

2.61 

4.2 

43 

1,251 
1 

94 

3 

1,090 

2,059 

155 

196 

0.425 

0.285 
0.02 

0.11 

0.1 

1.56 

0.02 

1.19 

0.03 

7 

85 
0 

4 

0 

405 

16 

184 



Nickle 
1987-1988 lnffuent /1992-1993 Effluent 

.. 
08/06/91 

07/16/87 

06/12/87 

05/26/87~----------;------r-----....-----l 
0.00 0.10 0.20 

(ppm) 



··!'·'· 

1992-1993 Copper Effluent Loads 

12 ················································································ .......................... . 

8 ·••··•··•••·•••••••••••••··•·•••·•·••··•··•··••·••••··•·••••••••·••••••••·•••• • ••••••·••·••··•··•·•••••·· 

4 ·····•······••••·············•··························•·········•··········· ..... 

o~~-~~~~~,..,....,......~ ............................ ,......,.......~~~~~~.............--
Jan-87 Jan-88 Jan-89 Jan-90 Jan-91 Jan-92 Jan-93 Jan-94 



CADMIUM INFLUENT EFFLUENT 
Flow Cone. Daily Cone. Daily 

Date (mgd) (ppm) Load (kg) (ppm) Load (kg) 

01/16/92 Ja 23.3 NA NA 
02/01/92 F NA iNA 
03/02/92 M 21.1 NA NA 
04/01/92 Ap 24.4 NA NA 
05/05/92 M 20.4 NA .NA 
06/01/92 J 41.1 NA NA 
07/06/92 Jl 21.7 NA NA 
08/03/92 A 18.3 NA 0.005 0.3 nd 
08/31/92 S 20.2 NA 0.005 0.4 nd 
10/05/92 Oe 21.1 NA 0.003 0.2 nd 
11/02/92 N 17.8 NA 0.003 0.2 nd 
12/07/92 D 24.5 NA NA 



CHROMIUM INFLUENT EFFLUENT 
Flow Cone. Daily · Cone. Daily 

Date (mgd) (ppm) Load (kg) (ppm) Load (kg) 

01/16/92 Ja 23.3 NA NA 
02/01/92 F NA NA 
03/02/92 M 21.1 NA NA 
04/01/92 Ap 24.4 NA NA 
05/05/92 M 20.4 NA NA 
06/01/92 J 41.1 NA NA 
07/06/92 JI 21.7 NA NA 
08/03/92 A 18.3 NA 0.020 1.4 
08/31/92 S 20.2 NA 0.010 0.8 nd 
10/05/92 Oe 21.1 NA 0.022 1.8 
11/02/92 N 17.8 NA 0.027 1.8 
12/07/92 D 24.5 NA NA 



LEAD 

Date 

01/16/92 Ja 
02/10/92 F 
03/02/92 M 
04/01/92 Ap 
05/05/92 M 
06/01/92 J 
07/06/92 JI 
08/04/92 A 
09/01/92 S 
10/06/92 Oc 
11/03/92 N 
12/08/92 D 
01/26/93 Ja 
02/02/93 F 
03/16/93 M 
04/20/93 Ap 
05/04/93 M 
06/08/93 J 
07/20/93 JI 
08/03/93 A 
09/08/93 S 
10/19/93 Oc 
11/09/93 N 

Flow 
(mgd) 

23.3 
23.0 
21.1 
24.4 
20.4 
41.1 
21.7 
18.3 
20.2 
21.1 
17.8 
24.5 
22.4 
20.8 
31.5 
25.5 
24.7 
18.6 
30.9 
17.1 
21.1 
16.5 
19.3 

INFLUENT 
Cone. Daily 
(ppm) Load (kg) 

EFFLUENT 
Cone. Daily 
(ppm) Load (kg) 

0.0110 1.0 

0.2000 18.5 
0.2000 15.4 

0.0070 0.6 

0.0020 0.2 

0.0010 0.1 

0.0060 0.4 

comments 
* <0.1 

* <0.1 

* <.1 
* <.1 
* <.1 
* <.1 
* <.1 
* <.05 
* <.05 



COPPER INFLUENT EFFLUENT 
Flow Cone. Daily Cone. Daily 

Date (mgd) (ppm) Load (kg) (ppm) Load (kg) 

01/16/92 Ja 23.3 NA 0.080 7.1 
02/10/92 F 23.0 NA 0.046 4.0 
03/02/92 M 21.1 NA 0.020 1.6 
04/01/92 Ap 24.4 NA 0.100 9.2 
05/05/92 M 20.4 NA 0.100 7.7 
06/01/92 J 41.1 NA 0.080 12.4 
07/06/92 JI 21.7 NA 0.060 4.9 
08/03/92 A 18.3 NA 0.070 4.8 
08/31/92 S 20.2 NA 0.050 3.8 
10/05/92 Oe 21.1 NA 0.050 4.0 
11/02/92 N 17.8 NA 0.070 4.7 
12/07/92 D 24.5 NA 0.054 5.0 
01/26/93 Ja 22.4 NA 0.025 2.1 
02/02/93 F 20.8 NA NA 
03/16/93 M 31.5 NA NA 
04/20/93 Ap 25.8 0.030 
05/04/93 M 24.7 
06/08/93 J 18.6 
07/20/93 JI 30.9 0.050 
08/03/93 A 17.1 
09/08/93 S 21.1 
10/19/93 Oe 16.5 0.050 
11/09/93 N 19.3 



MOLYBDENUM INFLUENT EFFLUENT 
Flow Cone. Daily Cone. Daily 

Date (mgd) (ppm) Load (kg) (ppm) Load (kg) 

01/16/92 Ja 23.3 <0.1 NA 
02/01/92 F 20.4 <0.1 NA 
03/02/92 M 21.1 <0.1 NA 
04/01/92 Ap 24.4 <0.1 NA 
05/05/92 M 20.4 <0.1 NA 
06/01/92 J 41.1 <0.1 NA 
07/06/92 Jl 21.7 <0.1 NA 
08/03/92 A 18.3 <0.1 NA 
08/31/92 S 20.2 <0.1 NA 
10/05/92 Oe 21.1 <0.1 NA 
11/02/92 N 17.8 <0.1 NA 
12/07/92 D 24.5 <0.1 NA 
01/26/93 Ja 22.4 <0.1 NA 
02/02/93 F 20.8 <0.1 NA 
03/16/93 M 31.5 <0.1 NA 
04/20/93 Ap 25.8 <0.1 
05/04/93 M 24.7 <0.1 
06/08/93 J 18.6 <0.1 
07/20/93 Jl 30.9 <0.1 
08/03/93 A 17.1 <0.1 
09/08/93 S 21.1 <0.1 
10/19/93 Oe 16.5 <0.1 
11/09/93 N 19.3 <0.1 



NICKLE INFLUENT EFFLUENT 
Flow Cone. Daily Cone. Daily 

Date (mgd) (ppm) Load (kg) (ppm) Load (kg) 

Ja 01/16/92 Ja 23.3 NA 0.050 4.4 
F 02/01/92 F 20.4 NA 0.032 2.5 
M 03/02/92 M 21.1 NA 0.100 8.0 
Ap 04/01/92 Ap 24.4 NA 0.110 10.2 
M 05/05/92 M 20.4 NA 0.130 10.0 
J 06/01/92 J 41.1 NA 0.050 7.8 

. JI 07/06/92 JI 21.7 NA 0.040 3.3 
A 08/04/92 A 18.3 NA 0.100 6.9 
s 09/01/92 S 20.2 NA 0.040 3.1 <.08 
Oe 10/06/92 Oe 21.1 NA 0.020 1.6 <.04 
N 11/03/92 N 17.8 NA 0.020 1.3 <.04 
D 12/08/92 D 24.5 NA 0.020 1.9 <.04 
Ja 01/26/93 Ja 22.4 NA 0.020 1.7 <.04 
F 02/02/93 F 20.8 NA 
M 03/16/93 M 31.5 NA 
Ap 04/20/93 Ap 25.8 NA 0.020 2.0 <.04 
M 05/04/93 M 24.7 NA 
J 06/08/93 J 18.6 NA 
JI 07/20/93 JI 30.9 NA 0.032 3.7 
A 08/03/93 A 17.1 NA 
s 09/08/93 S 21.1 NA 
Oe 10/19/93 Oe 16.5 NA 0.086 5.4 
N 11/09/93 N 19.3 NA 



·· .. 
\. '".•.; .. 
•' ... 

ZINC INFLUENT EFFLUENT 
Flow Cone. Daily Cor1,y .. Daily 

Date (mgd) (ppm) Load (kg) (ppni) Load (kg) 

01/16/92 Ja 23.3 0.140 12.3 
02/01/92 F 20.4 0.140 10.8 
03/02/92 M 21.1 0.170 · 13.6 
04/01/92 Ap 24.4 0.140 12.9 
05/05/92 M 20.4 0.120 9.3 
06/01/92 J 41.1 0.120 18.7 
07/06/92 Jl 21.7 0.120 9.9 
08/04/92 A 18.3 0.120 8.3 
09/01/92 S 20.2 0.140 10.7 
10/06/92 Oc 21.1 0.116 9.3 
11/03/92 N 17.8 0.140 9.4 
12/08/92 D 24.5 0.080 7.4 
01/26/93 Ja 22.4 0.160 13.6 
02/02/93 F 20.8 
03/16/93 M 31.5 
04/20/93 Ap 25.5 0.080 7.7 
05/04/93 M 24.7 
06/08/93 J 18.6 
07/20/93 Jl 30.9 
08/20/93 A 17.1 0.280 18.1 
09/08/93 S 21.1 
10/19/93 Oc 16.5 0.110 6.9 
11/09/93 N 19.3 



AMMONIA-NITROGE INFLUENT EFFLUENT 
Flow Cone. Daily Cone. Daily 

Date (mgd) (ppm) Load (kg) (ppm) Load (kg) 

01/06/92 Oe 29.0 10.00 1097.7 7.44 816.7 
01/13/92 N 24.1 10.80 985.2 7.63 696.0 
01/20/92 D 23.7 10.60 950.9 8.86 794.8 
01/27/92 Ja 29.8 10.80 1218.2 7.630 860.6 
02/07/92 F 24.0 8.42 764.9 6.470 587.7 
03/09/92 M 20.8 12.30 968.4 10.300 810.9 
03/17/92 Ap 21.6 12.60 1030.1 10.100 825.7 
03/24/92 M 21.0 11.60 922.0 8.790 698.7 
04/02/92 J 23.1 11.40 996.7 9.350 817.5 
04/07/92 Jl 21.7 15.60 1281.3 13.900 1141.7 
04/14/92 A 14.60 0.0 11.500 0.0 
04/21/92 S 21.9 13.20 1094.2 9.560 792.4 
04/28/92 Oe 21.9 12.80 1061.0 11.500 953.3 
05/06/92 N 20.0 14.60 1105.2 13.400 1014.4 
05/12/92 D 20.1 15.20 1156.4 12.400 943.4 
05/19/92 Ja 19.4 15.60 1145.5 13.400 983.9 
05/26/92 F 18.1 15.50 1061.9 14.600 1000.2 
06/02/92 M 28 5.10 540.5 6.670 706.9 
06/09/92 Ap 22.8 12.50 1078.7 10.000 863.0 
06/16/92 M 20 14.00 1059.8 13.000 984.1 
06/23/92 J 19.9 15.20 1144.9 14.800 1114.8 
06/30/92 Jl 19.4 14.20 1042.7 13.900 1020.7 
07/07/92 A 31.1 10.60 1247.8 10.400 1224.2 
07/14/92 S 19.9 12.10 911.4 9.500 715.6 
07/21/92 Oe 57.1 15.00 3241.9 12.600 2723.2 
07/28/92 N 19.2 16.10 1170.0 14.800 1075.5 
08/03/92 D 18.3 16.5 1142.9 15.400 1066.7 
08/10/92 43.4 4.15 681.7 3.000 492.8 
08/17/92 31.4 7.46 886.6 6.130 728.5 
08/24/92 24.5 10.8 1001.5 9.550 885.6 
09/07/92 18.9 11.8 844.1 10.100 722.5 
09/14/92 19.8 14.3 1071.7 14.700 1101.7 
09/21/92 18.8 17.8 1266.6 15.500 1102.9 
09/28/92 25.4 8.8 846.0 6.610 635.5 
10/05/92 21.1 13.6 1086.1 12.700 1014.3 
10/12/92 19.3 12.3 898.5 10.500 767.0 
10/19/92 20.4 17.4 1343.5 15.900 1227.7 
10/26/92 19.4 14.6 1072.1 12.300 903.2 
11/02/92 17.8 17.2 1158.8 15.600 1051.0 
11/09/92 19.1 17.1 1236.2 13.600 983.2 
11/16/92 19 14.9 1071.5 13.100 942.1 
11/23/92 33.9 5.13 658.2 3.970 509.4 
12/07/92 24.5 13.2 1224.1 9.170 850.4 
12/14/92 40.6 3.4 522.5 2.980 457.9 



AMMONIA-NITROGE INFLUENT EFFLUENT 
Flow Cone. Daily Cone. Daily 

Date (mgd) (ppm) Load (kg) (ppm) Load (kg) 

12/21/92 30 6.72 763.1 4.480 508.7 
12/28/92 27.3 9.89 1021.9 8.120 839.0 
01/04/93 26.7 9.38 947.9 6.74 681.1 
01/11/93 25 11.5 1088.2 9.34 883.8 
01/18/93 22.8 9.5 819.8 7.88 680.0 
01/25/93 23.7 8.98 805.5 3.76 337.3 
02/01/93 20.4 11.7 903.4 8.32 642.4 
02/08/93 21.2 11.5 922.8 10.8 866.6 
02/15/93 22.3 9.11 768.9 6.76 570.6 


